
From: Larissa Harrison <Larissa.Harrison@unitedworkers.org.au>  
Sent: Monday, 27 March 2023 12:13 PM 
To: Alex Grayson <AGrayson@mauriceblackburn.com.au>; Nick White 
<nwhite@gordonlegal.com.au>; Chambers - Asbury DP <Chambers.Asbury.dp@fwc.gov.au>; 
Chambers - O'Neill DP <Chambers.O'Neill.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Bissett C 
<Chambers.Bissett.c@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Awards <Awards@fwc.gov.au>; Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Alana Rafter 
<Alana.Rafter@ablawyers.com.au>; Reeves, Stephen <Stephen.Reeves@ags.gov.au>; Vermeesch, 
Paul <Paul.Vermeesch@ags.gov.au>; Penny Parker <PParker@mauriceblackburn.com.au>; Ben 
Redford <ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au>; Geoff Taylor <geoff.taylor@awu.org.au>; Cheri 
Taylor <cheri.taylor@awu.org.au>; mrobson@asu.asn.au; Philip Gardner 
<pgardner@gordonlegal.com.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2020/99, AM2021/63 & AM2021/65: Work value case – Aged care industry 
 
Dear Associates 
 
The UWU supports the proposal by the HSU to delay the report back, but also the ANMF’s 
proposal that a conference is listed for further timetabling on or after 31 March 2023. 
 
In respect of the Stage 3 tranches proposed by the ANMF, and to clarify the UWU’s position: 
 

- We are open to further discussion in relation to the order/nature of the timetabling. 
 

- We support the separation of indirect care evidence out from the other matters in 
dispute, and the proposal that such evidence is dealt with first. 
 

- We wish to have further discussion regarding the proposed tranches, for example we 
would propose that submissions on the topic of indirect care occur before other 
evidence (and that such submissions are not left until after all evidence). 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.  
 
Kind regards 
 
Larissa Harrison 
Deputy Director – Strategic Power 
United Workers Union 
 
P: (08) 8352 9300 
E: larissa.harrison@unitedworkers.org.au 
W: unitedworkers.org.au 
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